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Elector Group Counting Group

Total EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total

Voters Cast: 9,675 of 10,766 (89.87%)
Cards Cast: 19,284

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election
Maricopa County

November 5, 2024

Cards Cast  Voters Cast

18,214
1,046
24
19,284

Paradise Valley-Mayor (Vote for 1)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate Party
STANTON, MARK NON
THOMASSON, ANNA NON
Write-in

Total Votes

Total
9,675 /10,766
1,965

3

Total
4,166
3,512

29
7,707

9,140
523
12
9,675

89.87%

54.05%
45.57%
0.38%

Registered Voters

10,766

Turnout

84.90%
4.86%
0.11%

89.87%
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FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS
STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST
General Election
Maricopa County
November 5, 2024

Precinct Registered Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout
Voters
County
Electionwide
0125 CHENEY
EARLY VOTE 3,338 5,568 2,795 83.73%
ELECTION DAY 3,338 324 162 4.85%
PROVISIONAL 3,338 6 3 0.09%
Total 3,338 5,898 2,960 88.68%
0137 CLEARWATER
EARLY VOTE 976 1,683 843 86.37%
ELECTION DAY 976 86 43 4.41%
PROVISIONAL 976 4 2 0.20%
Total 976 1,773 888 90.98%
0232 DOUBLETREE
EARLY VOTE 2,882 4,860 2,435 84.49%
ELECTION DAY 2,882 320 160 5.55%
PROVISIONAL 2,882 12 6 0.21%
Total 2,882 5,192 2,601 90.25%
0421 KIVA
EARLY VOTE 1,173 2,015 1,010 86.10%
ELECTION DAY 1,173 106 53 4.52%
PROVISIONAL 1,173 0 0 0.00%
Total 1,173 2,121 1,063 90.62%
0611 PALO CRISTI
EARLY VOTE 2,397 4,088 2,057 85.82%
ELECTION DAY 2,397 210 105 4.38%
PROVISIONAL 2,397 2 1 0.04%
Total 2,397 4,300 2,163 90.24%

Electionwide - Total 10,766 19,284 9,675 89.87%
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Precinct

County - Total
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL

Registered
Voters

10,766
10,766
10,766
10,766

Cards Cast

19,284
18,214
1,046
24

Voters Cast

9,675
9,140
523
12

% Turnout

89.87%
84.90%
4.86%
0.11%
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Paradise Valley-Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precinct
County
Electionwide
0125 CHENEY
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total
0137 CLEARWATER
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total
0232 DOUBLETREE
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total
0421 KIVA
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total
0611 PALO CRISTI
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total
Electionwide - Total

County - Total

Times Cast

2,795
162

2,960

843
43

888

2,435
160

2,601

1,010
53

1,063

2,057
105

2,163
9,675
9,675

Registered
Voters

3,338
3,338
3,338
3,338

976
976
976
976

2,882
2,882
2,882
2,882

1,173
1,173
1,173
1,173

2,397
2,397
2,397
2,397
10,766
10,766

**%¥ _ Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Undervotes

561
46

*kkk

609

115
10

*kkk

125

511
49

*kkk

562

204
18

222

404
a2
447
1,965
1,965

Overvotes

*kkk

o O O o

Precinct
County
Electionwide
0125 CHENEY
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total
0137 CLEARWATER
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total
0232 DOUBLETREE
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total
0421 KIVA
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total
0611 PALO CRISTI
EARLY VOTE
ELECTION DAY
PROVISIONAL
Total
Electionwide - Total

County - Total

STANTON, MARK

(NON)

1,184
83

kKK

1,268

411
22

*kkk

434

1,022
61

*hkk

1,087

450
21

471

871
35
906
4,166
4,166

53.07%
71.55%

kKK

54.00%

56.46%
66.67%

*kkk

56.88%

53.12%
54.95%

*hkk

53.31%

55.83%
60.00%

56.00%

52.69%
55.56%
52.80%
54.05%
54.05%

THOMASSON,

ANNA
(NON)

1,038
33

kKK

1,071

314
11

*kkk

326

892
49

*hkk

941

352
14

366

780
28
808
3,512
3,512

46.53%
28.45%

kKK

45.61%

43.13%
33.33%

*kkk

42.73%

46.36%
44.14%

*hkk

46.15%

43.67%
40.00%

43.52%

47.19%
44.44%
47.09%
45.57%
45.57%
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Precinct = 2
County
Electionwide
0125 CHENEY
EARLY VOTE 9 040% 2,231
ELECTION DAY 0 0.00% 116
PROVISIONAL f— f— f—
Total 9 038% 2,348
0137 CLEARWATER
EARLY VOTE 3 0.41% 728
ELECTION DAY 0 0.00% 33
PROVISIONAL —— —— ——
Total 3 039% 763
0232 DOUBLETREE
EARLY VOTE 10 0.52% 1,924
ELECTION DAY 1 0.90% 111
PROVISIONAL -—— -—— —
Total 11 0.54% 2,039
0421 KIVA
EARLY VOTE 4  0.50% 806
ELECTION DAY 0 0.00% 35
PROVISIONAL 0 0
Total 4 048% 841
0611 PALO CRISTI
EARLY VOTE 2 0.12% 1,653
ELECTION DAY 0 0.00% 63
PROVISIONAL —— —— ——
Total 2 0.12% 1,716
Electionwide - Total 29  0.38% 7,707

County - Total 29  0.38% 7,707
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MARICOPA COUNTY

Early Voting Rejections
Nov 5 2024 General Election

ELECTIONS By Town - Paradise Valley

PRECINCT #0125
Reason Code Description Count
BS Bad Signature 6
NS No Signature 1
L Returned Late 2
PRECINCT #0125 TOTAL 9

PRECINCT #0137
Reason Code Description Count
BS Bad Signature 1
L Returned Late 1
PRECINCT #0137 TOTAL 2

PRECINCT #0232
Reason Code Description Count
BS Bad Signature 12
NS No Signature 1
L Returned Late 1
PRECINCT #0232 TOTAL 14

PRECINCT #0421
Reason Code Description Count
BS Bad Signature 4
PRECINCT #0421 TOTAL 4

PRECINCT #0611
Reason Code Description Count
BS Bad Signature 4
NS No Signature 1
L Returned Late 2
PRECINCT #0611 TOTAL 7

11/18/2024 3:57:58 PM
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Hb Early Voting Rejections
MA R c o PA C o U NTY Nov 5 2024 General Election

ELECTIONS By Town - Paradise Valley

SUMMARY - ALL PRECINCTS
Reason Code Description Count
BS Bad Signature 27
NS No Signature 3
Total Rejected 30
L Returned Late 6
Total Rejected + Late 36
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Provisional Totals by Precinct - Canvass

MA RHLC OPA COUNTY 1407 2024-11-05, Maricopa County, Nov 5 2024

ELECTIONS General Election

Paradise Valley Town

PRECINCT #0125

Counted Reason Code Description Count
Yes
A ACCEPTED 3
Total Yes 3
No
B10 YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE 7
B12 YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION 8
B17 CONDITIONAL PROVISIONAL - SUFFICIENT ID NOT PROVIDED BY DEADLINE 1
Total No 16
PRECINCT #0125 TOTAL 19

PRECINCT #0137

Counted Reason Code Description Count
Yes
A ACCEPTED 2
Total Yes 2
No
B10 YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE 2
B12 YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION
Total No 3
PRECINCT #0137 TOTAL 5
PRECINCT #0232
Counted Reason Code Description Count
Yes
A ACCEPTED 6
Total Yes 6
No
B10 YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE 2
B12 YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION 2
B17 CONDITIONAL PROVISIONAL - SUFFICIENT ID NOT PROVIDED BY DEADLINE 2
Total No 6
PRECINCT #0232 TOTAL 12
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Provisional Totals by Precinct - Canvass

MA RHLC OPA COUNTY 1407 2024-11-05, Maricopa County, Nov 5 2024

ELECTIONS General Election

Paradise Valley Town

PRECINCT #0421

Counted Reason Code Description Count
No
B10 YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE 1
B12 YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION
B17 CONDITIONAL PROVISIONAL - SUFFICIENT ID NOT PROVIDED BY DEADLINE 1
Total No 4
PRECINCT #0421 TOTAL 4
PRECINCT #0611
Counted Reason Code Description Count
Yes
A ACCEPTED 1
Total Yes 1
No
B10 YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE 2
B12 YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION 5
B17 CONDITIONAL PROVISIONAL - SUFFICIENT ID NOT PROVIDED BY DEADLINE 4
Total No 1
PRECINCT #0611 TOTAL 12
SUMMARY - ALL PRECINCTS
Counted Reason Code Description Count
Yes
A ACCEPTED 12
Total Yes 12
No
B10 YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE 14
B12 YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION 18
B17 CONDITIONAL PROVISIONAL - SUFFICIENT ID NOT PROVIDED BY DEADLINE 8
Total No 40
Cumulative Total: 52
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