FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS General Election Maricopa County November 5, 2024

Elector Group	Counting Group	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	EARLY VOTE	18,214	9,140		84.90%
	ELECTION DAY	1,046	523		4.86%
	PROVISIONAL	24	12		0.11%
	Total	19,284	9,675	10,766	89.87%

Voters Cast: 9,675 of 10,766 (89.87%) Cards Cast: 19,284

Paradise Valley-Mayor (Vote for 1)

		Total	
Times Cast		9,675 / 10,766	89.87%
Undervotes		1,965	
Overvotes		3	
Candidate	Party	Total	
STANTON, MARK	NON	4,166	54.05%
THOMASSON, ANNA	NON	3,512	45.57%
Write-in		29	0.38%
Total Votes		7,707	

FINAL OFFICIAL RESULTS STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST General Election Maricopa County November 5, 2024

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County				
Electionwide				
0125 CHENEY				
EARLY VOTE	3,338	5,568	2,795	83.73%
ELECTION DAY	3,338	324	162	4.85%
PROVISIONAL	3,338	6	3	0.09%
Total	3,338	5,898	2,960	88.68%
0137 CLEARWATER				
EARLY VOTE	976	1,683	843	86.37%
ELECTION DAY	976	86	43	4.41%
PROVISIONAL	976	4	2	0.20%
Total	976	1,773	888	90.98%
0232 DOUBLETREE				
EARLY VOTE	2,882	4,860	2,435	84.49%
ELECTION DAY	2,882	320	160	5.55%
PROVISIONAL	2,882	12	6	0.21%
Total	2,882	5,192	2,601	90.25%
0421 KIVA				
EARLY VOTE	1,173	2,015	1,010	86.10%
ELECTION DAY	1,173	106	53	4.52%
PROVISIONAL	1,173	0	0	0.00%
Total	1,173	2,121	1,063	90.62%
0611 PALO CRISTI				
EARLY VOTE	2,397	4,088	2,057	85.82%
ELECTION DAY	2,397	210	105	4.38%
PROVISIONAL	2,397	2	1	0.04%
Total	2,397	4,300	2,163	90.24%
Electionwide - Total	10,766	19,284	9,675	89.87%

Page: 2 of 4

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County - Total	10,766	19,284	9,675	89.87%
EARLY VOTE	10,766	18,214	9,140	84.90%
ELECTION DAY	10,766	1,046	523	4.86%
PROVISIONAL	10,766	24	12	0.11%

Paradise Valley-Mayor (Vote for 1) **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters	Undervotes	Overvotes
County				
Electionwide				
0125 CHENEY				
EARLY VOTE	2,795	3,338	561	3
ELECTION DAY	162	3,338	46	0
PROVISIONAL	3	3,338	****	****
Total	2,960	3,338	609	3
0137 CLEARWATER				
EARLY VOTE	843	976	115	0
ELECTION DAY	43	976	10	0
PROVISIONAL	2	976	****	****
Total	888	976	125	0
0232 DOUBLETREE				
EARLY VOTE	2,435	2,882	511	0
ELECTION DAY	160	2,882	49	0
PROVISIONAL	6	2,882	****	****
Total	2,601	2,882	562	0
0421 KIVA				
EARLY VOTE	1,010	1,173	204	0
ELECTION DAY	53	1,173	18	0
PROVISIONAL	0	1,173	0	0
Total	1,063	1,173	222	0
0611 PALO CRISTI				
EARLY VOTE	2,057	2,397	404	0
ELECTION DAY	105	2,397	42	0
PROVISIONAL	1	2,397	****	****
Total	2,163	2,397	447	0
Electionwide - Total	9,675	10,766	1,965	3
County - Total	9,675	10,766	1,965	3

Precinct	STANTON, MARK (NON)		THOMASSON, ANNA (NON)	
County				
Electionwide				
0125 CHENEY				
EARLY VOTE	1,184	53.07%	1,038	46.53%
ELECTION DAY	83	71.55%	33	28.45%
PROVISIONAL	****	****	****	****
Total	1,268	54.00%	1,071	45.61%
0137 CLEARWATER				
EARLY VOTE	411	56.46%	314	43.13%
ELECTION DAY	22	66.67%	11	33.33%
PROVISIONAL	****	****	****	****
Total	434	56.88%	326	42.73%
0232 DOUBLETREE				
EARLY VOTE	1,022	53.12%	892	46.36%
ELECTION DAY	61	54.95%	49	44.14%
PROVISIONAL	****	****	****	****
Total	1,087	53.31%	941	46.15%
0421 KIVA				
EARLY VOTE	450	55.83%	352	43.67%
ELECTION DAY	21	60.00%	14	40.00%
PROVISIONAL	0		0	
Total	471	56.00%	366	43.52%
0611 PALO CRISTI				
EARLY VOTE	871	52.69%	780	47.19%
ELECTION DAY	35	55.56%	28	44.44%
PROVISIONAL	****	****	****	****
Total	906	52.80%	808	47.09%
Electionwide - Total	4,166	54.05%	3,512	45.57%
County - Total	4,166	54.05%	3,512	45.57%

Precinct	Write-in		Total Votes
County			
Electionwide			
0125 CHENEY		0.400/	2.024
EARLY VOTE	9	0.40%	2,231
ELECTION DAY	0	0.00%	116
PROVISIONAL			
Total	9	0.38%	2,348
0137 CLEARWATER			
EARLY VOTE	3	0.41%	728
ELECTION DAY	0	0.00%	33
PROVISIONAL	****	****	****
Total	3	0.39%	763
0232 DOUBLETREE			
EARLY VOTE	10	0.52%	1,924
ELECTION DAY	1	0.90%	111
PROVISIONAL	****	****	****
Total	11	0.54%	2,039
0421 KIVA			
EARLY VOTE	4	0.50%	806
ELECTION DAY	0	0.00%	35
PROVISIONAL	0		0
Total	4	0.48%	841
0611 PALO CRISTI			
EARLY VOTE	2	0.12%	1,653
ELECTION DAY	0	0.00%	63
PROVISIONAL	****	****	****
Total	2	0.12%	1,716
Electionwide - Total	29	0.38%	7,707
County - Total	29	0.38%	7,707



PRECINCT #0125

Reason Code	Description		Count
BS	Bad Signature		6
NS	No Signature		1
L	Returned Late		2
		PRECINCT #0125 TOTAL	9

PRECINCT #0125 TOTAL

PRECINCT #0137

Reason Code	Description		Count
BS	Bad Signature		1
L	Returned Late		1
		PRECINCT #0137 TOTAL	2

PRECINCT #0137 TOTAL

PRECINCT #0232

Reason Code	Description	Count
BS	Bad Signature	12
NS	No Signature	1
L	Returned Late	1

PRECINCT #0232 TOTAL

PRECINCT #0421

Reason Code	Description		Count
BS	Bad Signature		4
		PRECINCT #0421 TOTAL	4

PRECINCT #0611

Reason Code	Description		Count
BS	Bad Signature		4
NS	No Signature		1
L	Returned Late		2
		PRECINCT #0611 TOTAL	7

PRECINCT #0611 TOTAL

14

MARICOPA COUNTY

Early Voting Rejections

Nov 5 2024 General Election

By Town - Paradise Valley

SUMMARY - ALL PRECINCTS			
Reason Code	Description		Count
BS	Bad Signature		27
NS	No Signature		3
		Total Rejected	30
L	Returned Late		6
		Total Rejected + Late	36

Provisional Totals by Precinct - Canvass

1407 2024-11-05, Maricopa County, Nov 5 2024 General Election

Paradise Valley Town



PRECINCT #0125

Counted	Reason Code	Description	Count
Yes			
	A	ACCEPTED	3
		Total Yes	3
No			
	B10	YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE	7
	B12	YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION	8
	B17	CONDITIONAL PROVISIONAL - SUFFICIENT ID NOT PROVIDED BY DEADLINE	1
		Total No	16
		PRECINCT #0125 TOTAL	19
		PRECINCT #0137	
Counted	Reason Code	Description	Count
Yes			
	Α	ACCEPTED	2
		Total Yes	2
No			
	B10	YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE	2
	B12	YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION	1
		Total No	3
		PRECINCT #0137 TOTAL	5
		PRECINCT #0232	

υ 40

Counted	Reason Code	Description	Count
Yes			
	A	ACCEPTED	6
		Total Yes	6
No			
	B10	YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE	2
	B12	YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION	2
	B17	CONDITIONAL PROVISIONAL - SUFFICIENT ID NOT PROVIDED BY DEADLINE	2
		Total No	6
		PRECINCT #0232 TOTAL	12

Provisional Totals by Precinct - Canvass

1407 2024-11-05, Maricopa County, Nov 5 2024 General Election

Paradise Valley Town

4

PRECINCT #0421

Counted	Reason Code	Description	Count
No			
	B10	YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE	1
	B12	YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION	2
	B17	CONDITIONAL PROVISIONAL - SUFFICIENT ID NOT PROVIDED BY DEADLINE	1
		Total No	4

PRECINCT #0421 TOTAL

PRECINCT #0611

Counted	Reason Code	Description	Count
Yes			
	A	ACCEPTED	1
		Total Yes	1
No			
	B10	YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE	2
	B12	YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION	5
	B17	CONDITIONAL PROVISIONAL - SUFFICIENT ID NOT PROVIDED BY DEADLINE	4
		Total No	11
		PRECINCT #0611 TOTAL	12

SUMMARY - ALL PRECINCTS

Counted	Reason Code	Description	Count
Yes			
	A	ACCEPTED	12
		Total Yes	12
No			
	B10	YOU ARE NOT REGISTERED TO VOTE	14
	B12	YOU WERE NOT ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN THIS ELECTION	18
	B17	CONDITIONAL PROVISIONAL - SUFFICIENT ID NOT PROVIDED BY DEADLINE	8
		Total No	40
		Cumulative Total:	52

յ

MARICOPA COUNTY

ELECTIONS